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Is the list for your SMC on the ISPP website correct? yes

Current membership
(See table attached)

Committee Meetings:
- Beijing, Aug 2013
- Boston, July 2018

Committee Activities:

As discussed during its meeting in Beijing (ICPP, 2013), a global survey on crop losses
was undertaken across the membership of the ISPP, with support of the ISPP executive.
This has led to a series of reports that have been posted on the ISPP Newsletter. The ISPP
News Letter of April 2017 provides an overview of results.



Figure 1 Number of unique respondents® per country®
! Note that a respondent can represent one or more responses.
?The boundaries, colours, denominations, and other information shown on this map do not imply any
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judgment on the part of the ISPP or the authors or the respondents concerning the legal status of any
territory or the endorsement or acceptance of such boundaries

Table 2 Number of responses recorded for the most cited diseases and pests per crop

Wheat Rice Maize Potatoes Soybean
Disease Resp | Disease Resp | Disease Resp | Disease Resp | Disease Resp
or pest ! or pest ! or pest ! or pest ! or pest !
Tritici 60 Blast 52 F&G ® ear 18 Late blight 63 Soybean 30
blotch rots rust
Stripe rust 44 Bacterial 36 Northern 16 Early blight 27 White mold 15
blight leaf blight

FHBZ- 41 Rice 23 F&G >stalk 15 Common 15 Downy 15

Scab tungro rots scab mildew

Leaf rust 33 Brown 22 Southern 13 Verticilliu 11 Cyst 10
spot rusts m wilt nematode

Tan spot 25 Stem 20 Maize 9 Cyst 11 Rhizoctonia 9
borers streak nematode blight

1
Number of responses
? Fusarium head blight

* Fusarium and Gibberella

Additional work identified:
In its next meeting to be held during the ICPP of Boston, the Crop Loss SMC will discuss
- any suggestion from its members to forward or initiate collective action about the

assessment, analysis, and modeling of crop losses,

- including, perhaps, the continuation of the survey exercise undertaken during 2018-

2023.
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Serge Savary, Serge.Savary@inra.fr

Name Country e-mail Institution
Didier Andrivon France Didier.Andrivon@rennes.inra.fr | INRA
Lilian Amorim Brazil lilian.amorim@usp.br ESALQ
Jonathan IITA jojeratl@yahoo.com U. Abeokuta
Atungwu
Salina Banu Bangladesh salinapbanu@yahoo.com BARI
s.banu@irrialumni.org
Fen Beed IITA f.beed@cgiar.org IITA, Tanzania
Kira Bowen USA bowenkl@auburn.edu Auburn U.
Ariena van USA ahcvanbruggen@ufl.edu University of Florida
Bruggen
Tito Caffi UCSC - Italy tito.caffi@unicatt.it U. Piacenza
Nancy Castilla IRRI N.Castilla@irri.org IRRI
Emerson Del Brazil delponte@ufv.br University of Vicosa
Ponte
Matt Dickinson United Matthew.Dickinson@nottingha | University of Nottingham,
Kingdom m.ac.uk
Annika Djurle Sweden Annika.Djurle@slu.se SLU
Etienne Duveiller | CIMMYT E.Duveiller@cgiar.org DDG-Research, AfricaRice
Paul D Esker Costa Rica pde6@psu.edu PennState U.
Andrea Ficke Norway Andrea.Ficke@nibio.no Bioforsk
Greg Forbes CIP g.forbes@cgiar.org CIP
Clayton Hollier USA CHollier@agcenter.lsu.edu Louisiana State U.
Mike Jeger UK m.jeger@imperial.co.uk Imperial College London
Wafaa El Khoury | IFAD w.elkhoury@ifad.org IFAD
Lise Korsten South Africa lise.korsten@up.ac.za University of Pretoria
J. Kumar India jkumar56@gmail.com U. Pantnagar
Zanhong Ma China mazh@cau.edu.cn China Agricultural University
Larry V. Madden | Ohio State madden.1@osu.edu Ohio State U.
University
Neil McRoberts USA nmcroberts@ucdavis.edu UC Davis
A. Murillo Costa Rica adriana.murillowilliams@gmail | Penn State U.
Williams .com
Lise Nisltrup Denmark LiseN.Jorgensen@agrsci.dk Aarhus University
Jgrgensen
Lee Pearson UK L.Pearson10@imperial.ac.uk Imperial College
Vittorio Rossi UCSC - Italy vittorio.rossi@unicatt.it U. Piacenza
Serge Savary France Serge.Savary@toulouse.inra.fr INRA
Peter Scott Cabi p.scott@cabi.org CABI
Umesh Singh IRRI u.singh@irri.org IRRI - India
Adam Sparks IRRI Adam.Sparks@usg.edu.au U. Queensland, Australia
Richard Strange England r.strange@shbc.bbk.ac.uk University London
Paul S Teng Singapore paul.teng@nie.edu.sg Nanyang U.
Wopke van der The Wopke.vanderWerf@wur.nl Wageningen U.
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Netherlands

Laetitia
Willocquet

INRA

Laetitia.Willocquet@inra.fr

INRA

Luo Yong

USA

ygluo@ucanr.edu

U. California, Riverside




